OP \$40.00 3540994

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Matthew Lazich		01/01/2008	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anvil Auto, Inc.	
Street Address:	9260 Hall Rd.	
City:	Downey	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 90241	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3540994	ANVIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 504-323-6600
Email: adriano@mbipl.com
Correspondent Name: Adriano Pacifici

Address Line 1: 700 Camp Street, Suite 418
Address Line 4: New Orleans, LOUISIANA 70130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Adriano PacificiSIGNATURE:/APacifici/DATE SIGNED:01/20/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Agreement for Filing#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006254 FRAME: 0835

900436179

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (Recordable)

This Intellectual Property Assignment ("Assignment") is dated and effective as of the <u>1st</u> day of <u>January 2008</u> by and between Matthew Lazich ("Assignor"), an individual domiciled in California, and Anvil Auto, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties to this Assignment, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following:
 - (a) The trademarks, service marks, names, tradenames, logos, slogans, design rights, and other similar designations of source or origin pertaining to ANVIL, together with the goodwill symbolized by any of the foregoing (the "Assigned Trademarks");
 - (b) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,540,994 for the word and design mark ANVIL; and
 - (c) All rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under the Assigned Trademarks under the applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world, including any and all rights to sue and collect damages, royalties, or payments for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, or other violation of the Assigned Trademarks.
- Recordation. The parties authorize the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other similar authority anywhere in the world to record and register this Assignment upon request of either party.
- 3. Successors and Assigns. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall injure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

Matthew Lazich

RECORDED: 01/20/2018

Anvil Auto, Inc.

Name: Matthew Lezich

Name: Matthew Lazich Title: PRESIDENT

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006254 FRAME: 0836